ATTESTATION PAPER

Regimental No... 2%

7_&./ Age... P

3 ‘ .
@;M o Height . & TN weignt.. 150"
ingle £
Color éﬂ“’ Halr..&:'!ﬂ.«..’!:x ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, : Eyes Q/‘-ﬂﬂ A A“—G’"—"'

Nearest relative....... £HA

Address.

Dependents

Occupation )

Previous service P9}

Decorations . \/

General Remarks
Date of Enlistment / .................................

I

/éénw fl.éw Jard
3, £ M‘d/lﬂé sarkod , do sincerely pro-

mise and swear that I ill be fafthful and bear truf allegiance to His Majesty and that I will
faithfully serve His Majesty in any place where | may be needed (or in the Colony of New-
foundland as the case may be) against all his enemies and opposers whatsoever according
to the conditions of my service.

| —

Declared before me this._.__Lg‘;_*.,._..day
of ... l‘% : 1914




Name George Hayward Taylor
Apparent age 22 years__ months. Height 5 feet 7

Girth when fully expanded inches.

Chest measur t g
e { Range of expansion inches.

Distinctive marks__Color: Fair, Hair: Brown, Eyes: Greyish Brown
Other distinguishi marke: Gre tch left side orf d

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Name and Address of next of kin_Eugene F. Taylor, 5 Maxse Street, St.iohn's

Relationship__ pgther
Particulars as to Marriage.

{a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. () Place and date of marriage.
(c) Present address, (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

fat) : (3] 7] (d)

Particulars as to Children.

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

{: Service not  [ServiceinReservy]
! allowedto reckon] not allowed to

. . Regt. i . : ? Signature of Officers
Corps in | Promotions, Reductions, Army for fixing the | reckon towards } “ "2 .
which served = ):J;o 1 Casualfies, &c. Rank Dates rate of Pension G. C. Pay cﬂ'h!y;légm cowectne.ss

| years | days | years | days

i

3/10/14 {
i . o " - cans. 1-‘]!:0 /ﬂf 5 | I—
; =+ R&W| Bilaps il e
b .
| o Mwﬁm_‘”‘]" 75 I —
> Lty z // /Jl'-' ) — — (
A DI /

(4L J - /8 o AN ‘_(WL

._Total Service forfeiled as above ...

. —ar .'_'
Total Service towards Engagement to /.b;_/_./é (date of discharge). / fm:s-jﬂi Save seills oo :
" L 1" _pm " . { g i " £ g gatin ey i X -

k! ve 3 e | RN t



ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Chérgc of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia, _
ST. JOHN’S. Nfld.

NO STAMP REQUIRED




ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Chérgc of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia, _
ST. JOHN’S. Nfld.

NO STAMP REQUIRED




Dept. of Militia,
St. John’s. Eow S o5 s ¢ +iin

I beg to acknowledge

Memorial Plaque issued in respg

.....................................

....................................................




Fold Here

I —

ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officet in Charge of Records,
aﬂH
%o,

"Royal Nfld. Regt. g
Dept. of Mtlttraf,w

ST. JOHN’S. Nfld.

e

242H Piod

- ‘_’Q”""’IJ:‘ -



O -10 &

SEP 9 192‘ 1921.

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to

-3

in respect of his service as No._._. .-, Rank__

L/tieut.

ol
Mz,
8 “

Name T

%

5

Reqeipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.
Received _ "A"“I:: /7 2

Signature f f’/“;l '/é”
Date ‘60 / ?75.4

Address '/- ){ﬂ'v“" -"//-’

[p.T.0.]
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¥r, E.F. Teylor,
Haxse Street.

Dear My, Tayler, _
b . I em returning herewith Cemetery Register k.
; Forms, &8s you omitted to f£ill in space fd). This space is
intended for a Persomsl Inscription or Text not ewcesding
sixty six letters, less the number of spaces between the
words.,

As there will be 2 lemoriel erected to 2ll dec
soldiern, missing or otherwise, I should be gled if you woumld £ill
these in and return same to thic Department at your convediemse.

Yours faithfully,

dm. mm'
Chief Staff Offiger.

3 S r—e;
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TAYLOR, GeHe 2' in A., 1/7/10 0u0ey 3 q 16 Kdwing 31
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July fthey 1917«
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THIS IS T0 CHRTIFY THAT I HAVE THIS DAY RECHIVED

FROM THI DEPARTIINT OF MILITIA,(TEPORARY) IMPERIAL
l COMMISSION AND NZWFOUNDLAND COMIISSION. ISSUED To
THE LATE 2/LIEUT. G.,H, T/YLOR

ﬁ‘f/./

T AT »
-.)IJI:.-Jl-tulno-o.--o. LI
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Mr, Eugene Taylor,
b Maxse Street
5 &L & 4

Dear Mr, Taylor:i-
I sm forwarding to you horewit‘

the temporary Imperial Commission and Newfoundlend

Commission, issued %o your Som, the lste 2/Lieut.

Geo, H. Teylor, which h=ve been received from the

Record Oifice, London.
Atteched hereto is receipt; will

you kindly sign same apd returm st gour esrliest

econvenience,
Yours feithfully,

_ Lieut, Col.
Chief Staff Officer.

S e




RECE.2T.__

C-R.‘ O=/o8-

I horeby cortify that I have roccivad the 1914~1915

STAR.

2 - _
NoO EE#Q Nﬁxm:‘;’ A?ii:ldf4§Zivj?u'~4;i;2%;,tfg>

/
hﬂﬁﬁé&_

/J 1‘7 e i ;J:‘ - '-Iﬁdi ‘d o ‘)'}
Data oS  CEpraih e

./f
4

Place




July 13, 1917.

Dear sir,

I beg to inform you that a report
has now been received from the Newfoundland Pay
and Record Off;co. London, which states that the
Officer Commanding the Third Army Grave Registration
Unit reports, on June 15th last, that 2nd Lieut,
George H. Taylor, who was previously pepsumed
#edd, was killed in action on July 1ist, 1615.

Yours faithfully,

Colonial Secretary.

My, B, F. Taylor,
5 Maxse Street.




/
1460 /42
officer Commending,
1st Newfoundland Regt.,
Headquarters,
18th February, 7. Et. John's, Nfld.

BT /AW
8/‘:‘. G.H. TAYLOR:
MISSING 1/7/18.

Enclosed for your information
and any action that may be thought
desirable, please:

s office No.l225/100
9 0 18 7, exchanged wi
0.0, 8nd Bltt!‘l..

from British Red Cross &
Order of ft. John to D.M.
Baird, St. John's,

Original letter from E.F.
Taylor to Lt.=Col. Hadow.

It may be added that ¥Wo.1759,
CeB.¥, H. Williamson, embarked
with the 11th Draft to the B.,E.,F,.
8/10/16, joined the 1lst Bn. 14/10/%
admitted to hospital 17/12/16, to
England 20/12/18 and joined the
2nd Battn, 23/1/17.

Major,
Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.




g‘c /0?/

X

NEWFOUNDLAND REGT. 1.A. TAYLOR, 2nd Lt.G.H.N.

France.

M.July 1-5. 1918.

About 24, fair, clean shaven, medium size, 5 ft 7 or 8,
home St. John's Newfoundland, was clerk in Stores. At.9.15 a.m.
on July 1lst at Beaumont Hamel the lst Newfoundlands went over.
Enemy about 350 yards off. After attack Lt. Taylor reported
missing. Next morning Lt. Taylor's brother Pte. Taylor-of B. Coy.
told informant that his brother had been killed at start of the
attack.

Informant: J.Thompson. 139. B.Coy.
No. 8 Stationary Hospital.
BOULOGNE. Sept. 13th 1918.

JND



23rd November, 1916,

Dear Sir,

For some time past the Imperial Government have been making
enquiries in relation to those men of the First Newfoundland
Regiment who have been reported missing since the action of the
1st July. I very much regret to state, however, that from the
correspondence which has taken place, a copy of which I enclose,
it is evident that none of them are Prisoners of War in Germany,
and the authorities are, therefore, reluctantly forced to the _ !
conclusion that all these gallant men, whose names are given in
the enclosed list, and one of whom was very dear to you, were !
killed in that fateful action on the 1lst of July.

1 desire to express to you on behalf of the Government, as

| well as for myself, the sincerest sympathy in this time of
i sorrow. We feel the loss of our loved ones, but it will,.no

doubt, be some consolation to you to think that he, for whom you
now_mourn, willingly answered the call of King and Country, did
his part nobly, and fell, facing the foe, in defence of the
principles of Righteousness, Truth and Liberty. Though he has
laid down the earthly weapons of warfare, he now wears the
Soldier's Crown of Viectory, and his name will be inscribed upon
the Glorious Roll of Honor, and be held in fragrant memory by all
his fellow-countrymen. When the victory is won, and Peace again
reigns upon the earth, it will be a comforting thought to you
that in this glorious achievement he bore no small part.

—r

T —

I trust that you may have the Grace and consolation of the . |
Great Father of us all at this time.

With sincere sympathy,
Believe me to be,

i
|
Your obedient servant, |
|
i

Colonial Secretary.
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C.R. @/02 |

Extract of Casualties received from the Pay & Record
0ffice, London, dated November 7th,1916. ¥

& /Lieut G.H.Taeylor. lst July 1916, /

Th. following officer of the 1/lst Tewfoundland

Regiment, with the British uxpeditionary Force,

is reported "Missing".
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CR, p-107

Extractof Caspalty receiveld from fay & Rew rd
office, Londom, dated :ugust 18,1916,

18t Newfoundlend Regiment, Mellor,Lt, Fred L.,
Signalling Officer.

3l Informant states that on the First July (Saturday)

at Ogean Villas the Regiment went over the trenches

at 9 a.m,, to "ttack 3rd Line system of German trenches.

The Germans instantly 'opened a violent machine gun

fireg -nd our men began to fall. Informant states

thct practieally the whole Regiment was mown down

tnd that Lieut.lellor, Reid and Taylor were most
—

poseibly killed. The informant wss wounrded in the

1eft leg and w-s left at 9;20 on S=aturdey until 11:30

..y, On Sunday. Only those who were wounded =nd killed

quite elose to our own firing line were brought in,

(Above information also gapplies to Lieuts Taylor and Reid,)

Reference: 2nd Lieut. William V-lenese Warren,
1st Newfoundland Regiment,
3rd Lopdon General Hospital,
W=pndsworth.

it s i % it R el S i i HM
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|
20LTe GeHoTAYLOR, /

EXTRACT OF CASUALTY RECEIVED FROM THE P & R 0. 741l.16.

"REPORTED MISSING JULY 1lst, 1916."




Sir,

=,
@7 ufta( ) faue le M//aém &yau /ffﬁ{
@ icpurl fas i day leen secocved fiom e

'%waédf @,/%a& y " e HForst %oﬁz{g%ﬂ/éna/
Tepemerbocstietsistonbin Cooilh . slor

missing.
Aozs -/mzz /iaa.fgd 24 -

@%ﬂm& any /u&(fu t%ﬁ%ﬁ/&éﬂ Le
lece cwed mnmm‘t'}?{f& éw'f}z, Mwéy ﬂ%?/ayémazééwz mcf/ ﬁé

al wrce oaﬂmzuﬂzéﬂf/%/ Zz %a&a.

(,@’aam ﬁa/%/{%

l’r; Eugene F. T @ialoncal! Pociolssy.
. STaSEs sirest. 4




Copy of Cablegram to Governor St. john's Nfld,
from P.&.R.0. 8/7/16.

3nd Lisut George Taylor.

MISSING lé% JULY.



:
:
{

[ D p s v

Bxieect ams of Hetmfercement Amlt & Ist Batt.

Z2Lte GeH. Taylor,
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CR 002

Bxtrect from Regimental Orders by LteCol, Sir W.B.Devidsen

Officer Commending dated Oot.lath.,1§i5s

Authority 7% The Royesl Gazette Oct.12,1915.

To be 2/Lieut. from Oct.9th,1915,

Co.SgteMe jor George Henry Taylor.




APPOINTMENT.

H1S EXCELLANCY ~HE GOVERNOR HAS BEEN PLFASED TO MAKE
TFE FOLLOWING PROMOTION TO DATE FROM 0GT'91", 1915.

C0. SGT.MAJOR GRORGE HENRY TAYLOR.

T0 BE SECOND LIFUTENAR.

C.R. 0-/02

PROMOTION.

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR HAS BEEN PLEASED TO MAKE
THE FOLLOWING PROMOTION DATED OCT 7, 1914.

#28 SERGT. G.H. TAYLOR, B.CO.,
TO BE COLEUR SERGRANT,

THE ABOVE PROMOTION TO DATE FROM OCTOBER 3, 1914.

L = I - " — - —————— W — e T ettt e by —— e e —
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Extract from Nom':'!.nal Roll Embarked St.John's per S.S.
"Florizel"™ Oct.4,1914.,

#28 Taylor Geo.H.




@Geo. Hayward Taylor, was attested for Gemwral service
with the NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT on .SeBte -8nds 19l

o : t o Pt
Roszimental No  ggwas alloted %0 P¥es oon 5 movyon,

AUTHORITY: '
Record Ledger, ;
Depts of Militia, y
Maxch 25the 1919,



THE BOARD OF PENSION COMMISSIONEF
~ FOR NEWFOUNDLAND

naus&ﬁikuuhnuiuum ” : :
(President Legislative Council), All communications should be addressed to the
€hairman. The Board of Pension Commissioners !’w]gg?:my
Hon. J. A. Clift, K.G., KBE i Stott Building
(Minister Agriculture and Mines

Capt. W. H. Parsons, RAM.C,

St. John's, Newfoundland,

Mr, E, F. Taylor,
Maxse Street,
City.

Dear Mr, Taylor:-

With reference to your communication of June 13/19.
I beg to state that the Board has agreed to
continue one of the allotments of your deceased sons;
viz:- 50¢ per day until the youngest daughter
attains the age of 17, and I have been directed
to request that you be good enough to forward
me the Birth Certificate of said daughter.

I have acquainted the Psymester of this decision
and you will hear from him within-the next few days,

Yours faithfully,

o

l_--/ —
~~ Asst. Secy.







onArmyFormB GISWMFomLseorn'omother
official documentary sources.

REGIMENT)  yowpoUNDLAND REGIMENT, M"“"‘a’m“”'q} A__Company
CORPS J or Company

2nq. Lieutenant

Rank.
Name TAYLOR, G.H,
By whom reported . 0+Ces 3rd. Army lJiobile G.R. Unit, 15/6/17. ..
Date of Death July lst., 1916.
DIED Place or Hospital . Besumont Hamel, France.
Causo of Death. ... Killed in Action. ==
Place of Burial 7 == B ot
State whether he leaves )  Not kmown.
a will or not.
<~
" Avll bnvﬁ&e dacuments and effects received from the front or hospital, shonld be
?\ if-any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War
SO | An"‘y'\‘fﬁt ived as to verbal expressions by a deceased Officer of his
fthn disPoaai of his estate should be reported to the War Office as
£, ‘“" Adaible; |
-,._; = {':." {”? ‘1 3
/ ]_l_.'_‘_.___.__ S el i G|
Sigasting of, Do 1o horee). %ieut for Lt. Coley
o u s
Office ot the Base. j Officer 1/c Records Reg. INf. Sent. No.1, |
srd. Echelon, G.H.Q., B.E.Fy. 8
M‘_ k
Station and Date. ... July 5iha,..1917.




onm-my Fom B. QISMArmyli'ormA seorrromother
official documentary sources.

REGIMENT
AT oy REWFOUNDLAND REGIMRNT, mf.?‘,,“‘"“"'m} ....... A _Oowpeny
CORPS or Company

find, ptmz

Rank

Name. TAYLOR, Gl
By whom reported . 080sg Brde Aruy Uobile GeRe Unit, 17 17, -
Date of Death  JULY 18te, 1010,

DIED Place or Hospital_ BOSUmONt Hamel, Prance,

Killed in Action.

Causc of Death .

Place of Burial

aY

State whether he leaves }
a will or not.

Hot known,

All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, should be
examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War

Office.

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased Officer of his
wishes as to the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as

soon as possible.

"

Bignature of Officer in ohnrge] . Lieut, for Lt, Cols.y

of Section Adjutant- Gennm\'s officer t}‘ﬂ mwm
Office at the Base. 5rd. Echelon, "lﬂ.&l 30&'3’

July B
Station and Date. ... ﬂl.. ”r’..........,..

Army Priniing and Bationery Borvices. B 650, 100 0, N16

<515 e =

auamiaad




*  Form P/J. -

e : &

-

Statement of Account of p/st, 6.4, Tayler

=

From w© (both days inclusive)
Ledw Folio No.
1 No. of Rate Amount Dr.
Date Particulars
5 Days | per Day ) A £
Cr.
Pay , Advance of 10

Field Allowance

Mess 3

Medit erranean Allowance

@ $ 4.86% $
s | —— ' — =
-
Dr.
Nov. 3 Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, 93
WaTeERLOO PLACE,
LONDON, S.W.
Revolver 3|1

Web Equipment 3|6

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S.W.,
Srd November .o, g | Checkedby . £| 16




N

3 Fﬂl'ﬂl P{J- @\
il NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

Statement of Account of g/tieut. G. He Taylor

From 13/0/18 © 24/12/15 (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folio No.
Date Particulars Na. of Rare Asovnt i or:
: | o L T Y PR
Cr.
Pay 103| 2 04 20800
Field Allowance 103 80 81/80]|.
Mess = 108| 4/- 20 12| 0
Kit . " 250 00
Kit " (Mediterranean) B10| o
< Fjestuent—in—29" Coupany
Pay-—Book Eo
@ %4863 .. | $| B17|80] 108 | 711
| e | —— 2 |
N |
[ Dr.
|
Oct. 128 Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, 60 o ©
WaterLoo Prace,
OBt. 9 L LONDON, 5. W. 24 18 8
Nov, | 3 " 9| 3| 9
N Mess Bill, 27/11/15 to
E - 24/12/16 12| &
’ Allotment 10| (70| 72|ao0| 14|18 &
Balance from Oompany Pay | |
Book 4 2 9
Officer's Web Equipment,
Reveolver & Binooculars 10; 7 &
Balence 18111 1
i
i
it PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET, I
LONDON, S.W.,
o i Checked by 2,2~ K152 | 9|11 ise |0 a1



va——-w_ = — 1?*:— === == P e

Form P/J. % |
_ 1st NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.
3

Statement of Account of 2/Lieut. G. H. Taylor

From 25/12/18 v 21/1/18 (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folio No.
Date Particulars No. of Rate Amount Dr. Or
o] gt $ & oy e £ s d
Cr.
Pay " 28 | 2 pO| ©B8|00
Field Allowance 28 BO 13|80
Mess » 28 | 4/- 512] o

\ Balance from previous

e Pay Book 18 (11| 1
@ $48635 .. $| 979 a0 : 11|19 2
\ T |
!' |
Dri
Lapost oo oAb e RER D
Warenroo: Prace:
( SONDONSW.
|
| Allotment 28 70 19680, 4 0 @
Undercharge on Web Equipment 10 8
Mess Bills, 25/12/16 to
21/1/18 5 3 0
Balance to Credit 29 8 3

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W., 4
3

Checked by 22— £ 30

5, February, ;918

™



. 2
2nd, Lieut, Go rge He " lor,
22/1/16 18/2/16 '
200 56 00
28 60 16 80
28 4/- 512 0
Balance from previous
C Pay A %6 8 B
|
h |
72 80 141 28
|
| |
C | .
! Messing Bill 515 9
Allotment 28 70 19 60 4 0/6
Balance Sarried forward .l‘.
to next period, 42 5 a\
\\\
g 2 .}
‘\ |
! h\ 1
R




28 4/-
| Balance from previous
] Pay Book.
} -
|
' Q 72 80
i
| N
' Mar.1l7 P .
Dec 20 Paymasters Advances
,m.u . .
L] ” " "
(
L] ” " L ]
Feb 19 ¢ "
AXlotment 28 19 60

8
S
B
-]
-]
&

o ®m o o ©o 0o @&

14 19 2

@ ® © © 0o © ™




g okl R e
. Form P/J. <

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT,
L 2 '

-~

Statement of Account of Late 8/Lisut, @eo, H. Taylor
From 10/8/18 w 7/7/18 = 28 days (both days inclusive) ;
Ledger Folio No. Reported Missing 1/4/16. Casualty revort rec'd 6/7/16,

Date Particl MNo. of Rate Amount Dr. Or. ll
L Days | per Day
o B _£__ (1 d. . _._e___s._ d.
= ! = == | 1 ]
Cr. f
' ' i
Pay 28 | 2 po| 56 PO | 5
|
Field Allowance 80| 18 BO i
|
Mess » 4/- 5(12/ 0
O | |
| ! |
@8$4863 .. $| 72 o | 14/19 2
== l
Dr. ! f : |
7/7/16 Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, : 18 l;lo 8
! WaTERLOO PLACE, ' I
( LONDON, S.W. | I
- 28/11/18| 1 Cémpass i 4 2 5
26/11/15| Short Charfled on Binoculard 22 0-
4/8/18 | Adjustment in Amount drawn !
per Acquittance Roll '
difference in exchange 2.7
Allotment 28 days @ 70c, |
#19,80 4 0 86
Debit Balance - 2 8/ 9
|
|
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, l
58, VICTORIA STREET, I
LONDON, S.W., _
- Y7 safs\u 2210 11
_Pebruary 19th, 1917 | Checked by : A5 L
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PANCAR SN TONSY: PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
Please address all communications :
**CotoneL I/C Reconps ' Canadian Contingents, :
and quote WESTMINSTER HOUSE,
a. EcF; - ;
N IR 7, MILLBANK, LONDON, S.W.

18th July, 1916.

To
The Officer i/ec Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoris Street,
J SDW.

The attached letter, which has been received at this
Office and which is apparently intended for
/ you
is passed to you with the compliments of the Colonel in

Charge of Records for action as may seem desirable.

7, MILLBANK,

WESTMINSTER, S.W.
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*  15th August, 8.

z522/76 The Secretary,
otﬂnm' Casualty Branch,

Room 51 X, War Office.

H.T./N.VW.
OFFICERS 1/1 NEWFOURDLAND REGT. reported "MIBSING".

With reference to requeet per telephone: O0fficers

of let Battalion reported as Missl ng at present comprise

one:
Bﬂlieut « GsH. Taylor,

miseing since 1/7/16.

Capt., 5

Paymaster & O.1/c Records.

.'!%" 4.:.}.. :



18, Carlton

BRITISE RED CROSS
_ AND
ORDER OF ST. JOHN

House Terrace, S.W. December 29th, 1918.

ond Lieut. G.H. Taylor, Newfoundland Regiment

Dear Sir,

Ve have received the enclosed report from S. Major

H. Williamson, 1769, 1ls' Newfoundlands, returning to
England on hospital ship, who states as follows: -

"Mr. Taylor's body was found when we took Beaumont
Hamel in October. He had probably been dead
since our unsuccessful attack in July. .His
papers were taken and sent to the 0.C."

Althourh our Informent was the Sergeant Major we
can hardly accept ‘this account as final, as we cannot
help thinking that, if what he states is acocurate,
Mb.Taylor's death would have been officially reported
by the VWar O0ffice before nuw.

We are, howeber, sending on this report to the

War Office, and if we hear of anyth ing further in the

matter will forward the information on to you.
Yours faithfully,

LUCAN .

D.M. Bail"d, EBQO ]

35, Henry Street,

St. John'e, Newfoundlard.
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5, Maxse Street,
St. John's,
Newfoundland.

Lt .-Col. Hadow 7y

0.C. 1st NEld. Regiment.

Sir,

I am enclosing a copy of letter from the
Secrd ary of the Red Cross to D. Baird, Esq., Secty.
of the Red Cross branch here, re the finding of the
body of my son 2nd Lieut. George H. Taylor, after
the taking of Beaumont Hamel in October. We have
heard nothing definite of this, more than the
published report that all the missing were supposed
to be killed.

Would you kinily let us know &f the
feport as stated in the enclosed letter is correct,
so that we may have something certain and end this

. " long suspense.

Respectfully yours,

(Sd., E.F. Taylor.

Lieut. Col. Hadow.




and
desi

Ce.E.

8t. John's, HNfld.

Enclosed for your information 8:0- Bdged,
any action that may be thought
rable, please:

Oozy & ofﬂ.« §0+1825/100

& 12 s exchanged wi
0.C. 2,4 httﬂ!,

Original letter, £9/12/18, (s4.) W. E. D
from British Hed Cross & . SIS
Order of ft, John to D.M,

Baird, St. Jom’.' 14/5/1,7-

Originasl letter fror E.F.
vior to Lt.-Col. Hadow.

It may be added that Wo,1759,
¥. BE. Williamaon, embarked

Please inform Mr, E.F.

Taylor.

with the 11tk Draft to the B.E,F.
3/10/18, joined the lst Bn. 14/‘10/!.
admitted t.o hnpnu 17/12/18, to

=3

and 20/12/168 and joined the
Battn, 28/1/17. ;

Major,
Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records. A. J./
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5528/1.

7th June, 7

¥iss :x lor,
»

Hawlok.
Madam,

The late 2/Lieut. G.H. Taylor.
In reply to your letter of the 5/8/17, I
beg to inform you that, looking to the length of time ||1
that has elapsed sinoe 2/Lt, Taylor was reported missing, \
and to the faoct that his name has not appeardd in any
1ist of Prisoners of War received from 6ommy, I am
regretfully constrained to conolude that.l 2/Lt, Taylor
41s dead, and that his death ocourred on or since the lst
day of July, 1918, X
Also I regret to state that no further infor-
mation has been received with regard to 2525, L/Cpl.
E.F. Taylor who was posted as missing on the 14/4/17.
I am,

Kadam,

Your obedient servant,

Vajor,

Paymaste r & O« 1/c Records,

=3
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7971/2

Miss Taylor N . :
Ashybani, Hawiok.‘-/'ui/o—am e Q_EM_ s
Madam: ' ,

7.

|
5

In reply to your letter of the 3/8/17: I beg to inform yozi

that no further news has yet come to hand with regard to 25625,
L/C. E.F.Taylor and 1973, Pte. R.H.Taylor, of the 1/1st Nfld Rgt.|

i
i

although everything possible has been done to ascertain if they |

are Prisoners of War or not.

A report came to hand a short while ago which informed me

that 2/Lt. GeH.Taylor was killed in Action on the 1/7/18.

This

report was made by the Officer Commanding, 3rd Army Moblle Gravel
Registration Unit, and it would appear that 2/Lt. Taylor's body

was recovered and buried in June last.

I am, Madam,
Your obedient Servant,

2nd Lt.,

for Major,
paymaster & Officer i/c Records.



26th August, 8.

M. L. Hall, EB8Q e,
The Albany,
Liverpool.

sir,
2/Lt, G.B, Taylor, missing,

With reference to a r_'ooont. enquiry for the asbove

officer: 2nd Lieut. Warren of the lst Newfoundland
Regiment has made the following statement:

"On the 1lst July the iment went over the trenches
"at 9 a.m. to attack the th line system of German
"trenches. The Germans instantly opened a violent
"machine-gun fire and our men began to fall., Practically
"the whole regiment was mown down and Lieut. Taylor was
"most posel bly killed. Only those who were wounded and
:ljfnlod quite close to our own firing line were brought

n."
I am,
sir,

Your obedient servant,

for Paymaster & O« 1/c Records.

HNA./N.W,

T
Ll £
.




Gy 7T *’I/%“M’ﬁ/w7
S E o A M M e AR

e s /,;/%fmé::l gf&ﬁﬂ%
/5«:‘ LJ‘!QA /’7.4- CW',«_»A¢ -_._,' MI

{ DU el
W ,';;‘.,..,(.ﬂ ///41/.“.\_.
%:7 o if A e é cwiln ) S et

4V )



8th March,

3724/1/Ests,

E.F. Taylor, Esq.,
5, Maxse Street,
8t, John's, Newfoundland.

S5ir, /

With reference to your letter received 6/3/18 (2208):
available information reaspecting your late son's account has
already been forwarded to the Minister of Militia, St.John's,
to whom application for particulars should be made,.

2/Lieut. G.H. Taylor, (Dsceased].

It 1s understood that there was a balance of £117:12:8
to the credit of his account at the Bank of lontreal, London,
which has since been transferred to the 3t., John's Branch as
directed by the Minister of Militia,

It 18 regretted that pvarticulars of 2/Lt, Taylor's
grave have nct yet been received at this officejy meanwhile
enguiries have been made and results will be transmitted as
received. I may add that the process of ascertainment and
due records of locations stc, of gzmaves is of necessity a
somewhat extensive one, and long psriods may elapse before
authantic information 1s available,

I am,
Sir,
Your obedient servant,

Ma jor,

Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c¢ Records.

HT/NV

~ s, T gt . J-._..-.H. R gt ol
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8th March, 8

I Director of Graves Registration & Enquiries,
3704/38/R. &.C. |

HA/JC

Winchester House,

St. James's Square, S.W. 1.

2/LIEUT. G. H. TAYLOR, Deceased.

Will you be good enough to state if a crave site is
known in relation to' the above-named Officer, of The Royal
Newfoundland Regiment, who was posted as missing 1/7/18,
and who was subsequently reported to be killed in action,

on the authority of the 0.C., 3rd Army Mobile Grave
Registration Unit, 15/8/17%

Major,
Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.



| .,eh"I l'esfl:e‘ fO SEY that the grave Of Lieut.enant G I-I. Taylor,

who was killed a'b Beaumont Ha:mel 4 j
has not yet been located, and all enqlunes have so far

proved unsuccessful.

KEVTOUNCLAKD, GORTEIGER

[ PAY. & REGATD OF gg- ] cts have been noted, and I will wrife to you
-ih" f. hos INF '__ g tex,(j 1f any mformatmn is obtmnablé WD
Hiec'd 19 MAT |

Ack’d ~Ans'd T am very sorry not to 'be able to send you a more
tef. Nos. UUI '

satisfactory Teply.

T ACIED UPON .
TBRANCH 1| Daie& | By

|
Comd. | Ll | Yonrsfaithiully
| 5

[ P&A. |
R.& C.¢ :
B E : : 2 CAPTAIN, - )
RS | : 157 ' STAFF CAPT. FOR .
BRIGADIER-GENERAL..
Director of Graves Registration and Enquiries.




4444/2/R.%.C. b8 20th March, 8
1
E. F. Taylor, Esq.,
5, laxse Street,
St. John's, Newfoundland.
Sir: 2nd Lieut. G. d. Taylor, deceased.

With further reference to your letter received 6/3/18
(2208): I beg to enclose for your information copy of my
memorandum No. 3704/11/R.&.C. to the Director of Graves
Registration & Enquiries, together with copy of his reply
(2807 ) dated 18/3/18.

I am, Sir, :
¢ Your obedient Servant,

Ma jor,
Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

HA/JC
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. - for- ;'rg (2] _ E_ﬁ.’u d4iem, Such esmeellation |
to take place from(inelusive) theeeeiieeseces 8y of "5

1 agres to scoept all risks and consequences of this applieation
failing to reach leadquarters,i¥t Johns in time to Decome operative at
abeve nominated place;and eonsequently the Allottment being themeafter
paid to the Allettee,i alse agree te any such necessary further stoppage
being made against me in the pay books,or te othervise refund to the
Pay Uepatiment such overdrawn amount or smounts,”

Daged at- '

8.
el 280 . anle,

- Soallelaggdor. LS.

Allete r.

~Approved and witmesased,

%, Q.-Z-%- Cempanu,

"Attention is drawn te the fact that Allotiments are payable by Heade
quarters per Calendar,net Regimental Henth,and therefore reasonable
time must be allowed for delivery at ¥t Johas in erder te Decome
operative,and this at Alleterd risk, '

To be made out in triplicate and semt te the Paymaster & 0.i/¢ Records
whoe will forward original te Head marters by first Madl, duplicate YWy
the fellewing and retain triplicate, '

»
{
E
[
i
|
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5, W-’Lﬂﬂ’_ﬁ@n_ﬂ-'%@m%%t
hereby apply for cancellation of Allotment made by on

N.F.K.No, 790 dated /X ____4n favour

or&(/ydnﬁauldﬂ 4&“‘ Wg‘mj

per ai.u. Such mu:lhﬂon to take place from (I.mlunn)

the ____4 % W“W 1915 ;-

I agree to accept all risks and oconsequences of this
application failing to reach Headquarters, St.Jolm's, in }
time to becoms operative at above nominated date; and that |
in the event of such failure of delivery by mail, and con- |
sequently the Allotment being thereafter pald to the Allotee, .

I also agree to any such necessary further stoppage being
made against me in the Pay Books, or to otherwise refumd

to the Pay ent such overdrawn amount or amounts.®
wtes o Lo Bt o
(2;:?‘“1,2%&@' 1918,

Approved and Witnessed,
Lys Cabt~
0.0, " Gompeny,

sAttention is drawn to the fact that Allotments are |
Headquarters tal mon -‘nubh {

reasonable mst be :Mtor uu%

:h{m-umuummun.mm-u

Qb: ntu'm'uuhandln tz.'m

uuwmmmmmum&

- 1918
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No. 1638/1
To
2/Lieut. G, H. Taylor,

From
PAY & RECORD OFFICE.

58, VICTORIA STREET,

Newfoundland Contingent,

LONDON, S8.W. Newton-on-Ayr,
26th October, ' 5 Scotland.
REPLY
SUBJECT: .,y & ALLOWANCES
Dated 30- 0 — " 1nJ
Reference Nos. Please roturn QRIBINAL and retain DUPLICATE.

As desired I have requested the
Bank of Montreal, WaterloO'Elace,
to open an account in your name,
sending you Cheque and Pass Books,
and pending the completion of
your account have deposited £50.
"Kindly let me know if you
desire me to supply Revolver,

Binoculars,
Compasses,

Meanwhile a statement to close
last pay period, to 1/10/15, is
being made up, and on receipt of
reply to the within balance due

will be paid in to your account.

“4
% A // //6/({ LA /,';'cﬂpto!

Paymaster & 0. i/c Records,

costs thereof to be charged to youl.

b-;‘ﬁ'a«-‘--w-ﬁ-lrw
H Poas Kook + Glugeu Boole
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1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

L. %M f ﬁuféh/ - . Regh No.sZ. 8.

hereby agree, until further notification by m7él in similar official form, to make an Allotment of
((/ _Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

Dollars and......x

to, and for the benefit of the undennentionaé P{erson and persons, such payment to be made

or

on proof of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person 3:7"

Persons concerned, viz:

Tdentity |Whether Wife, Child, ra—
Certificate | other Relative or NaME (in full) ADDRESS | e HE
No, Friend I (each person).

ol _WMLQ—M S = 50

Total Allotment, $ " — l@

v, signed by the Volunteer,
i-"nymute.r as authority to

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Comm
countersigned by the Officer commanding Company and
make the required payments on application.

(Sig) "@w Y @M“a}" da{W
(Sig).. Geos Mooy lon. ...

/ ?ﬁm & 2:"’““’ (Rank)‘...:é._.y 2% /5,'-74
:%n(éu}z?iz .

—— —————— — —

-
= 3919




months, 'H'eighf. 5

Girth when fully expanded__ inches.

Rangeof expansion_  inchea.
Distinctive marks 00lor: Fair, Hairt Brown, BEyest Greyish Brown.

Chest measurement {

Other distinguishing marks: Grey patch left side of head.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Nams and A.ddl'eﬂﬂ Of Dext of kjn m '. lelO!‘p 5 mse Bt.’ st. John..l

| Relationship__ Fathers

Particulars as to Marriage.

(a) Chrisiian and Burname of Womsn to whom ! i or widow, (b) Pisce and dase of marriage.
(¢) Presant sddress. (d) Inltlal.l of Oﬂur verifying entry.
(a) ® (¢) (@)

Particulars as to Children.

Chrstian Names Dute and Flaoco of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

II lBu;l!co not al- | Barvice in Re-
> : i to rech liowed Signature of Officors
Corpsin _[Regt.ory Promotions, Reductions, Armn | Datad "l:’ fixing the | $o reckod to- gn
which served | Depot Casualtiss, ao. BRan | vat of panuion fwatde G, O, Pay cerul,;ln%;;:?:omm
i years | days | years | days
Beivies t ds limited engag 'mkmfrum_mm e
] .
Joineans_ Ste John's  2nd Sept ember 'ls.
.+ Promoted to Sergt. :
-’ do.  Gol. do. =
] 1
= f dos - |° QM5 1
| doe UF- S.M.
| e 7 T W 757 N ‘j m/ 7V
i ]
EE |
|
|
| |
| |
|
£l
Total Bervice forfeited as above .
L
sial Bervice towards Engagement to (dnte of disoharg years—dsys
W " » Peusion " { " ) " "




Form P/J. _ . -
NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

Statement of Account of Late 2/Lisut. Geo, H. Taylor

From 10/8/18 to 7/7/16 = 28 days (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folio No. Reported Missing 1/1{/16. Casualty revort rec'd 6/7/18.
No. of Rate Amount Dr. ©or.
Date Particulars
S (B litend $ {3 £__ - d._ £ % d._ |
= j - Ll = i - ||_
Cr. ! o
Pay 28 | 2 po| 86 po |/ | | ‘
|
Field Allowance 60| 18 BO [
Mess ” 4/- 5(12] o 7
i
|
( ‘ !
|
@ $ 4863 .. $| 72180 14|19 2 /
! _' |
Dr. ; ' |
|
7/7/16 Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, ] 18 10! 8 .|/
; WaTerLoo Prack, i |
| LONDON, S.W. _ |
26/11/15 1 Cémpass (4| 2/
26/11/15| Short Gha.r?ad on Binocularg 2120/ ;
I
4/8/18 | Adjustment in Amount drawn I ||
per Acqui%ta o2 Foll i
difference in exchange lgi7 |
Allotment 28 days @ 70c,
£19.80 4, 0|8 |/
Debit Balance [ 2] 8 9
|
|
[ |
|
.
|
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, ‘ I
| |
58, VICTORIA STREET, 1| | |
LONDON, S.W., / ?9 i 22:19 -
22
Fobruary 19th.ierz_ | Checked by q ‘ | :
~ - ( (
E’_




DUPLICATE
s

REPORT of Death of an Officer to be forwarded to the War Office with
the least possible delay after receipt of notification of death
on Army Form B. 213 or Army Form A. 36 or from other

g official documentary sources. -
REGIMENT Squadron,
IMENT| NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMBNT.  mooes B.m,,} .................. A_Qompany
CORPS ) or Company _
L5 :»1
Rank #nd. Lieutenant
Name...... TAXLOBRg GeH,s
I By whom reported .. O2Cas 3rda Army loblle GuR... IInJ.L,_ 15/8/17....
- —
Date of Death July 1ste, 1216, B S
DIED Place or Hospital Beaument Hamel, France. ... .. ... ... . !
I
Causc of Death . Killled in Action, -~
'; v Place of Burial _E
4 State whether he leaves } ~ FBot known,
a will or not.
l
! All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, should be i
5 examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War
‘ Office.
Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased Officer of his
wishes as to the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as
soon as possible.
q
3 5
Signature of Officer in charge
of Section Adjum:nt.-ﬂeneml's)- T A R L S LAt ot \—_{m_!"_l_._l_‘!!.mtor I"t_ . 00.1.‘. *
s e Sy j Officer 1/0 Records Reg. Inf. Sent. No.l, |
3rd, Echelon, G.,H.Q.y B.HB,F, !
1
v Station and Date. ... ... July Bthe, 1917,

Army Printing snd Biaonery Services, R 080, 100 0, W16,

)ﬂ.\
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DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA. |

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCH

ndland %eyiment
7oL gol/am.

on account

da/ance
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Bel'e Teylowr, E84e,
§ Maoxse strect,
Ci5¥e

Doer CiT,=
The encloscl Foims ceme to my hands ‘
8 month ego, but I heve nol Lid time o noke enquires

until the prosents
It eppears %iwt your late son's Cormiseion

16 in the homlc of the Chief raymester ot London, end he

wiahea $0 baw to Lis disposcls

¥ill yo. kindly thercfore,sign the encloped
Forms, steting your wickes 8 to the disposel o2 the
docunents, cnd return Lo me &% your earliest omm.

Yours fedthfuliy,

Capt. & Paymastor,



o

7S FOUNDLAND 2o
AR J&Q%_

~ 58, VICTORIA 57,
N
)

LONDDN, 5.W.

!
' 1915,/

-

No. 33

DUPLICATE.

cr Do

MEMORANDUM

FROM--

ro FPaymaster

HEADQUARTERS, 5
Ist. Nfld. Regiment |
ST. JOHN'S,
NEWFOUNDLAND. 58 Victoria Street
_I5th July 1911 London. S.W.
SUBJECT. No.28 George H.Tayl+r REPLY
Company Quartermaster Sergh.
DATED Slst. m17| 1915. 191
REFERENCE NOS.
PLEASE RETURN ORIGINAL AND RETAIN DUPLICATE.
In'preparing a new allotment
1 pay sheet ,in which I am m‘g These two allotments are to oont:lmos'
| together all the Companies
' :ﬁ. rgrwnrd,lnd in wm one of 70 cents per diem to Taylor's
|' alphabetical order, I have
| made the discovery that mother, and the other of 50 cente to i
f#e have been paying two allol-
ments on account of the abov the Bank of Montreal, the original
rtv. One, the original allgt- ;
3 gamtfboinﬂ'p&id t.oigu - #20,00 per month having been super- |

at the rate of ,§20.00 per
month to April 30th,and 70¢

ceded by that of 70 cents per diem.

per day from May Ist.

The other allotment,
the Bank of Montreal at the
rate of H0¢ per day from Feb
20th.

1 am not sure whether
it is the intention of ha
the two payments oonourrent ,
or whether the allotment to
the Bank of Montreal is Supp
osed to replace the former
allotment to his mother.

Will you
me to this effeot ,at your

earliest convenience,80
that if either one of the
allotments is to be cancell
I-yrb-nbhtodoaobm

_next pay day ,July 7th.

kindly advisp

2
A c,_,' e

Paymaster & O. 1/c Records. .

Glpt. 1

Ji




